## **USH Champions Video Transcript**

Hi there! I'm Emily Creasy and the Usher Syndrome Coalition needs your help.

We're looking for volunteers to join our team of USH Champions. USH Champions represent the Usher syndrome community and work to ensure that Usher syndrome research gets the funding it deserves. USH Champions will work at the state and federal levels to help raise awareness of Usher syndrome support current research, and increase funding for finding treatments and a cure.

Sign up today and the Usher Syndrome Coalition will e-mail you when it's time to contact your members of Congress and take your next steps as an USH champion.

Thank you.